

*Status:* This version of this contains provisions that are prospective.

*Changes to legislation:* Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, Paragraph 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 15 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## SCHEDULES

PROSPECTIVE

### SCHEDULE 10

#### BEST VALUE INSPECTIONS

- 5 (1) Section 13 (reports) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
- (a) for “the Audit Commission” substitute “ an inspector ”, and
  - (b) for “it” substitute “ the inspector ”.
- (3) In subsection (2)(a), for “Commission” substitute “ inspector ”.
- (4) In subsection (3)—
- (a) for “Commission” substitute “ inspector ”, and
  - (b) in paragraph (a), after “to the authority concerned” insert “ and to the Secretary of State ”.
- (5) After subsection (3) insert—
- “(3A) The Secretary of State may publish a report and any information in respect of a report.”
- (6) In subsection (4)—
- (a) for “Commission” substitute “ inspector ”, and
  - (b) omit paragraph (b) and the word “and” preceding it.
- (7) In subsection (4A)—
- (a) for “Commission” substitute “ inspector ”, and
  - (b) for “it” substitute “ the inspector ”.

**Status:**

This version of this contains provisions that are prospective.

**Changes to legislation:**

Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, Paragraph 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 15 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing S.I. 2015/841 by [S.I. 2016/675 art. 2](#)